

CIN: U74900MH2016PLC274726

Date: April 11, 2024

To,
The Listing Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers "A" Wing
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400021

Subject: Disclosure For Non Applicability As Large Entity: SEBI CircularNo.SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144, Dated November 26, 2018

Reference: Reference: ISIN - INE0C5901014; Scrip Code- 543319; Symbol-AAPLUSTRAD

Dear Sir / Madam

We write with reference to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018 144, dated, November 26, 2018 ["SEBI Circular"] w.r.t fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities, and Disclosures and compliances thereof by such Large Corporates.

In this regard, we confirm that our company AA Plus Tradelink Ltd_does not fall in the in the category of Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under Para 2.2 of the aforesaid SEBI Circular as there was no outstanding long-term borrowing of Rs. 100 Crore or above as on March 31, 2024.

Accordingly, the framework as envisaged for Large Corporates in terms of said SEBI circular is not applicable to our Company.

This is for your kind information and record please

For AA Plus Tradelink Ltd

Ashok Amritlal Shah

Asholl A. Shah

Director

(DIN: 07427185)

SOUND MUMBAI

Registered Office: B-702, Divine Jalpa, Gomati Bhuvan, Near Jain Temple, JambliGali, Borivali (West),
Mumbai - 400092, Maharashtra, India

Tel: +91 22 2898 0308; Website: www.aaplustradelink.com, E-mail: contact@aaplustradelink.com